SHERLAW

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Thomas

c 1863 Lancarkshire, Scotland
21 Jul 1943 (80) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1)

?
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Catherine
c 1871
19 Dec 1958 (87)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

5 Mar 1925 Divorced 1939

CARRINGTON Marian Anita

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Sherlaw
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Sherlaw
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Coates
Born:

Died:
Buried:

SP0018

27 May 1889 Hobart, Tasmania
20 Apr 1959 (70) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated - (as Carrington)

1853 - 1929
1858 - 1915

Karori
Karori

Samuel Kossuth
Jane Westcott

Edna Mabel
26 Dec 1908
17 Jan 1983 (75)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Dorothy Maud
12 Jan 1910
9 May 1985 (75)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

18 Feb 1944

Thomas
2 Nov 1914
4 Dec 1974 (60)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW2, Service No 42440, Military Mechanic



Sherlaw Charles Edward

Born: 28 Mar 1913
Died: 8 Aug 1990 (77)
Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 24 Oct 1940

Scott Lucy Sylvia Catherine *
Born: 10 May 1906

Died: 27 Oct 1948 (42)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

*Married: (2"9) 1 Mar 1945

Pearce Bertie Erwin

Born: 16 Jul 1889

Died: 13 Nov 1981 (92)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2nd) 11 Apr 1946

Birchfield Ngaire Alberta
Born: 18 Nov 1921

Died: 2 Nov 2020 (99)
Buried:

Notes:

Jeweller T/A Smith & Sherlaw
Uncontested divorce in 1939
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Thomas
1908 Wellington Watchmaker
1914 Otaki Watchmaker
1919 Oxford St Jeweller
1922 Wellington Watchmaker

SP0018

Catherine

Otaki
Levin

Married
Married



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

* Different address

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

SP0018

Edna

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Thomas

Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker
Watchmaker

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Service Station Att

Service Station Att
Service Station Att
Service Station Att
Co Director
Co Director

Marian

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Catherine *

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Dorothy

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married



1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
2001
2005
2007
2010
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Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Charles

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Labourer

Warehouseman

Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman

Warehouse Manager
Warehouse Manager
Warehouse Manager
Warehouse Manager

Co Director
Retired

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Lucy

Auckland
Auckland

Ngaire

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



