SHERLAW Thomas

Born: c 1863 Lancarkshire, Scotland

Died: 21 Jul 1943 (80) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st)

? Catherine

Born: c 1871

Died: 19 Dec 1958 (87)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) 5 Mar 1925 Divorced 1939

CARRINGTON Marian Anita

Born: 27 May 1889 Hobart, Tasmania Died: 20 Apr 1959 (70) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated – (as Carrington)

Father: Samuel Kossuth 1853 – 1929 Karori Mother: Jane Westcott 1858 – 1915 Karori

Children:

Sherlaw Edna Mabel

Born: 26 Dec 1908 Died: 17 Jan 1983 (75)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Sherlaw Dorothy Maud

Born: 12 Jan 1910 Died: 9 May 1985 (75)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 18 Feb 1944

Coates Thomas
Born: 2 Nov 1914
Died: 4 Dec 1974 (60)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW2, Service No 42440, Military Mechanic

Sherlaw Charles Edward

Born: 28 Mar 1913 Died: 8 Aug 1990 (77)

Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 24 Oct 1940

Scott Lucy Sylvia Catherine *

Born: 10 May 1906 Died: 27 Oct 1948 (42)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

*Married: (2nd) 1 Mar 1945

Pearce Bertie Erwin

Born: 16 Jul 1889

Died: 13 Nov 1981 (92)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2nd) 11 Apr 1946

Birchfield Ngaire Alberta

Born: 18 Nov 1921 Died: 2 Nov 2020 (99)

Buried:

Notes:

Jeweller T/A Smith & Sherlaw

Uncontested divorce in 1939

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Thomas	Catherine		
1908	Wellington	Watchmaker		
1914	Otaki	Watchmaker	Otaki	Married
1919	Oxford St	Jeweller	Levin	Married
1922	Wellington	Watchmaker		

			Marian	
1925	Wellington	Watchmaker	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Watchmaker	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Watchmaker	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Watchmaker	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Watchmaker	Wellington	Married
	3		Catherine	*
* Different	address			
1931			Wellington	Married
1935			Wellington	Married
1938			Wellington	Married
1941			Wellington	Married
1943			Wellington	Married
1946			Wellington	Widow
1949			Wellington	Widow
1954			Wellington	Widow
	Edna			
1931	Wellington	Spinster		
1935	Wellington	Spinster		
1938	Wellington	Spinster		
1941	Wellington	Spinster		
1946	Wellington	Spinster		
1949	Wellington	Spinster		
1954	Wellington	Spinster		
1957	Wellington	Secretary		
1960	Wellington	Secretary		
1963	Wellington	Secretary		
1969	Wellington	Secretary		
1972	Wellington	Secretary		
1975	Wellington	Secretary		
1978	Wellington	Secretary		
1981	Wellington	Secretary		
	Th		Danatha	
1931	Thomas		Dorothy Wellington	Chinatar
1931			Wellington	Spinster
1933	Wollington	Service Station Att	Wellington	Spinster
1936	Wellington	Jei vice Jidiloli All	Wellington	Spinster Spinster
1941	Wellington	Service Station Att	Wellington	Spinster
1945	Wellington	Service Station Att	Wellington	Married
1940	Wellington	Service Station Att	Wellington	Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Co Director	Lower Hutt	
1957	Lower Hutt	Co Director	Lower Hutt	
T 2 2 /	LOWEI HULL	CO DII ECCOI	LOWEI HULL	Maineu

1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Co Director Co Director Co Director Co Director Co Director	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Charles Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman Labourer Warehouseman	Lucy Auckland Auckland	Married Married
1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 2001 2005 2007 2010	Auckland	Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouse Manager Warehouse Manager Warehouse Manager Warehouse Manager Co Director Retired	Ngaire Auckland	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow